08-16-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **United States Patent and Trademark Office** 103292106 277 / N'S 14 PM 2: To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Richard H. Lyon, David L. Bowen, Gladys L. Unger Name: RH Lyon Corp Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 60 Prentiss Lane Execution Date(s) 08/01/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Belmont J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: MA Government Interest Assignment ____Zip:02478 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/553,774 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Steven J. Weissburg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 238 Main Street, Suite 303 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Cambridge a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Zip:02140 State: MA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Phone Number: (617) 354-9343

Email Address: stevenweissburg@alam.mit.edu

Steven J. Weissburg

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (617) 354-9377

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 018159 FRAME: 0176

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Richard H. Lyon, of 60 Prentiss Lane, Belmont, MA 02478;
- I, David L. Bowen, of 19 Lancaster Street, Cambridge, MA 02140; and
- I, Gladys L. Unger, of 28 Emerson Street, Belmont, MA 02478; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SOUND TRANSDUCTION WITH MINIMAL INTERFERENCE FROM BACKGROUND NOISE AND MINIMAL LOCAL ACOUSTIC RADIATION, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application U.S.S.N. 10/553,774, international filing date April 22, 2004, and in PCT/US2004/012363 designating the United States (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by RH Lyon Corp, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 60 Prentiss Lane, Belmont, MA 02478, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR:	Richard H. Lyon	
SIGNATURE	E Suhacel Hly M DAT	re: 3/1/06
ASSIGNOR:	David L. Bowen	0/1/20
SIGNATURE	E Tavet tome DAT	re: 8/1/06
ASSIGNOR:	: Gladys L. Unger	
SIGNATURE	= Glady L. Unger DAT	re: 8/1/06
The	e above named personally appeared and ac	cknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.		
Notary Pu	ablic Supplied Wels Wels	2m

PATENT REEL: 018159 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 08/14/2006